

## Quote

10/06/2021

Project: From:

SKSD Sumpter Elem - Rev 1 Vollrath Company LLC

Paula Craig

1236 North 18th Street

PO Box 611

Sheboygan, WI 53081-3201

920-457-4851

800-342-4078 6618 (Contact)

Job Reference Number: 35487

Item	Qty	Description	Net	Net Total
45	2 ea	4-SERIES, SERVING SYSTEM  Vollrath Model No. CUSTOM  40"x30"x30" Utility Station	\$4,799.00	\$9,598.00
		* Stainless Steel Construction  * 4" Casters  * Skirting  * Laminated Base  * Storage with Locking Hinged Doors (Customer Side)  * 14 Gauge Stainless Steel Countertop  * Stainless Steel V-Rib Tray Slide - Mounted 28" from Floor (Custome Side)	er	
		* 2" grommet in top and through back of unit (~12" from the floor)  * Filler Panels and Line Locks Included		
		* No Equipment Install  * No Breath Guard		
			TEM TOTAL:	\$9,598.00
48	1 ea	SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY	\$2,218.32	\$2,218.32
		Vollrath Model No. M37023		
		4-Series Signature Server® Utility Serving Counter, 74"W x 28"D x 34" 16/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	Н,	
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship		
		SS4CASTERS 4-Series Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) brake standard	ed,	
	1 ea	36682 Matte Laminate finish for 4-Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops 74"W units with stainless steel corner & edge protectors (choose from WilsonArt standard grade 10 or 350, Formica standard grade 10 or 12, Nevamar standard grade H-5 or HF-4 & Pionite standard grade G48 **contact factory for specialty laminate request pricing & lead time**)	Į.	\$540.86
	1 ea	SS-6BG-051S-LED 6-Series Velocity Breath Guard, single-sided, adjustable, for 5-pan/well 4-series front-of-house serving system, 73"W x 3/8" thick tempered glass panels, 11 gauge stainless steel tubing, (8) pre-set positions, accommodates full-serve, self-serve, &	\$5,034.64	\$5,034.64

Item	Qty	Description	Net	Net Total
		horizontal positions, push-button mechanism enables single-person adjustment, LED light strip: 120-volt, 20 watt, 0.2 amp, 60 hz, NSF, Made in USA		
		9879505 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 74"W 4-Series Signature Server® Utility Station (required for this breath guard)	\$443.75	\$443.75
	1 ea	smooth stainless counter, standard		
	1 ea	98850 Work surface flange modified with line-up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with stainless slide attached to side of base	\$128.93	\$128.93
	1 ea	9875905 Skirting, for 74"W 4-Series Signature Server®, removable 2-piece design, stainless steel	\$540.86	\$540.86
	1 ea	98839 Filler Panels, 34"H, to fill the space between base cabinets, stainless studs on corner strips, with keyhole for installation over studs, cost per base	\$242.28	\$242.28
	1 ea	FC-6HC-04208 Hot/Cold Well, Drop-In, top mount, (4) pan, remote mountable panel with on-off switch, hot/cold toggle with indicator lights for hot or cold, thermostatic temperature rotary knob control in hot mode, preset cold control, manual manifold drain, 300 series stainless well & flange, galvanized wrapper, 625 watts per well, 12.8 amps, 120/208-240v/60/1-ph, cord with NEMA 14-20P, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	\$9,497.43	\$9,497.43
	1 ea	4358100-2 Control Panel Mounting Frame: control box requires 3-11/16" (9.4 cm) in depth plus 1" (2.5 cm) clearance, mounting frame projects the control box out 1-11/16" (4.3 cm), reducing required space to 2" (5.1 cm) in depth plus 1" (2.5 cm) clearance, for models: FC-6HC-04208 & FC-6HC-04208-AD	\$246.29	\$246.29
	1 ea	Drip Free Flange, std		
	4 ea	8240014 Miramar™ Template, blank, fits all standard 12" x 20" wells, integral corner design on bottom,12 ga stainless steel, NSF, Made in USA (contact Vollrath for lead time), made to order, cannot be cancelled or returned	\$112.28	\$449.12
		ITEN	I TOTAL:	\$19,342.48
49	2 ea	SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY	\$2,218.32	\$4,436.64
		Vollrath Model No. M37023	, , ,	, ,
		4-Series Signature Server® Utility Serving Counter, 74"W x 28"D x 34"H, 16/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in USA		
	2 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship		
		SS4CASTERS 4-Series Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard		
	2 ea	36682 Matte Laminate finish for 4-Series Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops 74"W units with stainless steel corner & edge protectors (choose from WilsonArt standard grade 107 or 350, Formica standard grade 10 or 12, Nevamar standard grade H-5 or HF-4 & Pionite standard grade G48 **contact factory for specialty laminate request pricing & lead time**)	\$540.86	\$1,081.72
	2 ea	SS-6BG-051S-LED 6-Series Velocity Breath Guard, single-sided, adjustable, for 5-pan/well 4-series front-of-house serving system, 73"W x 3/8" thick tempered glass panels, 11 gauge stainless steel	\$5,034.64	\$10,069.28
				Initial·

		Vollrath Company LLC		10/06/20
n	Qty	Description	Net	Net Total
		tubing, (8) pre-set positions, accommodates full-serve, self-serve, & horizontal positions, push-button mechanism enables single-person adjustment, LED light strip: 120-volt, 20 watt, 0.2 amp, 60 hz, NSF, Made in USA		
		9879505 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 74"W 4-Series Signature Server® Utility Station (required for this breath guard)	\$443.75	\$887.50
		smooth stainless counter, standard		
	2 ea	Note:must add an "M" to model number when ordering any special fabrication option		
	2 ea	98850 Work surface flange modified with line-up locks, Keyhole slots on diagonal corners with stainless slide attached to side of base	\$128.93	\$257.86
	2 ea	98817-C Install plate rest or tray slide at height other than standard mounting height, Height above finished floor must be specified, Customer Side	\$166.95	\$333.90
	2 ea	9875905 Skirting, for 74"W 4-Series Signature Server®, removable 2-piece design, stainless steel	\$540.86	\$1,081.72
	2 ea	FC-6HC-04208 Hot/Cold Well, Drop-In, top mount, (4) pan, remote mountable panel with on-off switch, hot/cold toggle with indicator lights for hot or cold, thermostatic temperature rotary knob control in hot mode, preset cold control, manual manifold drain, 300 series stainless well & flange, galvanized wrapper, 625 watts per well, 12.8 amps, 120/208-240v/60/1-ph, cord with NEMA 14-20P, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	\$9,497.43	\$18,994.86
	2 ea	4358100-2 Control Panel Mounting Frame: control box requires 3- $11/16$ " (9.4 cm) in depth plus 1" (2.5 cm) clearance, mounting frame projects the control box out 1-11/16" (4.3 cm), reducing required space to 2" (5.1 cm) in depth plus 1" (2.5 cm) clearance, for models: FC-6HC-04208 & FC-6HC-04208-AD	\$246.29	\$492.5
	1 ea	Drip Free Flange, std		
	1 ea	98839 Filler Panels, 34"H, to fill the space between base cabinets, stainless studs on corner strips, with keyhole for installation over studs, cost per base	\$242.28	\$242.28
		ITEN	1 TOTAL:	\$37,878.34
		Total		\$66,818.82
		Prices Good Until: 09/26/2021		
۸	ccentar	Data		
Acceptance: Date:				
		Name:		

Project Grand Total: \$66,818.82